

MY PROFILE / MEMBER SEARCH / STORE / LOGIN



AALL / ABOUT US / WHAT WE DO / RESOLUTIONS / RESOLUTION ON THE UNIFORM ELECTRONIC LEGAL MATERIAL ACT /

RESOLUTION ON THE UNIFORM ELECTRONIC LEGAL MATERIAL ACT





WHO WE ARE +
PRESS ROOM +
WHAT WE DO -

Resolutions

Resolution On Sustainability In Law Libraries

Resolution Celebrating The Adoption Of Michigan's Uniform Electronic Legal Material Act

Resolution Celebrating The Adoption Of Texas' Uniform Electronic Legal Material Act

Resolution Celebrating The Adoption Of Iowa's Uniform Electronic Legal Material Act

Resolution On The Uniform Electronic Legal Material Act

Resolution Celebrating The 75th Anniversary Of The Federal Register Act

Resolution Of The FCIL Schaffer Grant

Resolution On OCLC's Policy For Use And Transfer

Approved at the Business Meeting, July 2019

WHEREAS, the American Association of Law Libraries believes that equitable and permanent public access to official, authentic legal information is critical to the legal system of the United States; and

WHEREAS, the American Association of Law Libraries holds that information published on government websites must be trustworthy and reliable, preserved and permanently accessible, and offered to the public without charge whenever possible; and

WHEREAS, the American Association of Law Libraries found that most state governments have not yet met their responsibilities to provide trustworthy, reliable access to online legal information; and

WHEREAS, the Uniform Electronic Legal Material Act promulgated by the Uniform Law Commission provides a technology-neutral, outcomes-based approach to ensuring that online state legal material deemed official will be preserved and will be permanently available to the public in unaltered form; and

WHEREAS, the Act requires that if legal material is published only in electronic form, it must be designated official; and

WHEREAS, the Act requires that electronic legal material that has been designated official must be capable of being authenticated, preserved and permanently accessible to the public; and

WHEREAS, the Act promotes access to justice by ensuring access to trustworthy primary legal materials;

WHEREAS, members of the American Association of Law Libraries participated in the drafting of the Uniform Electronic Legal Material Act and have been instrumental in advocating for its adoption; and

WHEREAS, to date the Act has been adopted in 21 states and the District of Columbia; now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, that the American Association of Law Libraries supports enactment of the Uniform Electronic Legal Material Act in the United States and its territories; and be it further

RESOLVED, that the American Association of Law Libraries encourages its chapters to adopt this resolution and to advocate for enactment of the Act in their states and regions.

Of World Cat Records

Resolution In Memoriam Of

Robert L. Oakley

Resolution On No-Fee FDLP Access To Pacer

Resolution On The 99th Annual Meeting And Conference

Resolution On The U.S.

Congressional
Serial Set And
The Bound
Congressional
Record

Resolution In Support Of Full FY 1996 Superintendent Of Documents Salaries And Expenses Appropriations

Resolution On Telecommunicati ons And The National Information Infrastructure

Resolution
Opposing GPO's
Plan To Eliminate
Important Titles
In Print Prior To
Establishing A
Reliable
Electronic System

Resolution On The 102nd Annual Meeting And Conference

Resolution On The 100th Anniversary Of AALL

Resolution On Constitutional Amendments Defining Marriage

Resolution On The USA PATRIOT Act And Related Measures That Infringe On The Rights Of Library Users

Resolution On U.S. Supreme Court Slip Opinions

Resolution On The Creation Of A National Law Library

Resolution On FY 1998 Appropriations For The Federal Depository Library Program

Resolution On FY 1998 Appropriations For The Library Of Congress

Resolution On The SUI Generis Protection Of Databases

Resolution In Support Of Full FY 1997 Appropriations For The Library Of Congress

Resolution In Support Of Full FY 1997 Superintendent Of Documents Salaries And Expenses Appropriations

Resolution Submission Form

Resolution On The 103rd Annual Meeting & Conference

Strategic Plan

Bylaws

Policies





AALLSpectrum



American Association of Law Libraries 105 West Adams Street, Suite 3300 / Chicago, IL 60603

Contact Us Copyright Policy Privacy Policy
© 2019 American Association of Law Libraries. All Rights Reserved.